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Re Eveley International Corporation - Court File No. CV-20-00639897-00CL

The motion for appointment of msi Spergel Inc. as Receiver of Eveley International
Corporation is granted. The terms of the appointment order shall be determined at a
further Zoom hearing to be held at 9:00am on Thursday May 28, 2020. Until that time,
the terms of the appointment of the Interim Receiver in the Order of April 23, 2020 shall
continue in the receivership with necessary modifications.
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RE: Eveley International Corporation - Court File No. CV-20-00639897-00CL
May 26, 2020
Counsel slip
R. Brendan Bissell, for the applicant
Harvey Chaiton, for 2565698 Ontario Inc.
lan Aversa and Jeremy Nemers, for msi Spergel Inc. as interim receiver
Mukuk Manchanda, of msi Spergel Inc.as interim receiver

Gus Camelino, for Eveley International Corporation

The emails for those attending are as follows:

bissell@agsnh.com; harvey@chaitons.com; iaversa@airdberlis.com; inemers@airdberlis.com,;

mmanchanda@spergel.ca; gcamelino@cglegal.ca




